Bonds and other fixed-income securities AC AC 380 380

Liabilities to credit institutions AC AC 155 155

Liabilities to credit institutions - repurchase agreements FVP&L (FVO) AC 0 0

Deposits from and due to customers AC AC 14,628 14,628

Commercial papers and bonds issued AC AC 14,304 14,304

Fianancial derivatives
FVP&L/Hedge

accounting
FVP&L/Hedge

accounting 41 41

Subordinated loan capital/ Additional
Tier 1 capital AC AC 502 502

Annual report 2017 Storebrand Bank ASA 29

EFFECTS OF TRANSITION TO IFRS 9

(NOK million)

Book value

according to IAS 39

31 December 2017

Change due

to reclassifica-

tion

Change due

to remeasu-

rement ECL

Book value accor-

ding to IFRS 9

1 January 2018

Loans and receiveavbles and instruments held to maturity according to IAS
39 which will be measured at amortised cost according to IFRS 9 670 4 673

Debt instruments classified as available for sale according to IAS 39 which will
be measured at amortised cost according to IFRS 9 0

Total instruments measured at amortised cost according to IFRS 9 670 0 4 673

Loans and receivables and instruments held to maturity according to IAS 39
which will be measured at fair value over other comprehensive income (OCI)
according to IFRS 9 26,388 -24 12 26,376

Debt instruments classified as available for sale according to IAS 39 which will
be measured at fair value over other comprehensive income (OCI) according
to IFRS 9. 0

Total instruments measured at fair value over OCI according to
IFRS 9 26,388 -24 12 26,376

Loans and receivables and instruments at fair value through profit & loss
according to IAS 39 which will be measured at fair value through profit & loss
according to IFRS 9 3,794 3,794

Debt instruments classified at fair value through profit & loss according to
IAS 39 which will be measured at fair value through profit & loss according to
IFRS 9 0

Total instruments measured at fair value through profit & loss
according to IFRS 9 3,794 0 0 3,794

Total 30,851 -24 15 30,843

Financial guarantee agreements 20 -4 15

Loan committments 2,007 2,007

Total financiel guarantees and loan commitments 2,027 0 -4 2,023

Below is a description of new impairment model due to implementaion IFRS 9. See also note 1 for other information about IFRS 9.

DESCRIPTION OF NEW IMPAIRMENT MODEL DUE TO IMPLEMENTAION IFRS 9

Generally about the model
Under IFRS 9, impairments are based on expected credit loss (ECL). In order to estimate expected credit loss, models have been developed to
calculate three indicators: probability of default (PD), loss given default (LGD) and exposure at default (EAD). These models have been derived

[…]

Bonds and other fixed-income securities FVP&L (FVO) FVP&L (FVO) 3,459 3,459

Bonds and other fixed-income securities AC AC 380 380

Liabilities to credit institutions AC AC 155 155

Liabilities to credit institutions - repurchase agreements FVP&L (FVO) AC 0 0

Deposits from and due to customers AC AC 14,630 14,630

Commercial papers and bonds issued AC AC 3,116 3,116

Fianancial derivatives
FVP&L/Hedge

accounting
FVP&L/Hedge

accounting -46 -46

Subordinated loan capital/ Additional Tier 1 capital AC AC 502 502

80 Storebrand Bank ASA Annual report 2017

EFFECTS OF IMPLEMENTING IFRS 9

(NOK million)

Book value accor-

ding to IAS 39

31 December 2017

Change due

to reclassifica-

tion

Change due

to  remeasu-

rement ECL

Book value accor-

ding to IFRS 9

1 January 2018

Loans and receiveavbles and instruments held to maturity according to IAS 39 which
will be measured at amortised cost according to IFRS 9 670 4 673

Debt instruments classified as available for sale according to IAS 39 which will be mea-
sured at amortised cost according to IFRS 9 0

Total instruments measured at amortised cost according to IFRS 9 670 0 4 673

Loans and receivables and instruments held to maturity according to IAS 39 which will
be measured at fair value over other comprehensive income (OCI) according to IFRS 9 11 850 -24 9 11 836

Debt instruments classified as available for sale according to IAS 39 which will be mea-
sured at fair value over other comprehensive income (OCI) according to IFRS 9. 0

Total instruments measured at fair value over OCI according to IFRS 9 11 850 -24 9 11 836

Loans and receivables and instruments at fair value through profit & loss according to
IAS 39 which will be measured at fair value through profit & loss according to IFRS 9 4 039 4 039

Debt instruments classified at fair value through profit & loss according to IAS 39
which will be measured at fair value through profit & loss according to IFRS 9 0

Total instruments measured at fair value through profit & loss according to
IFRS 9 4 039 0 0 4 039

Total 16 558 -24 13 16 547

Financial guarantee agreements 20 -4 15

Loan committments 2 007 2 007

Total financiel guarantees and loan commitments 2 027 0 -4 2 023

Below is a description of new impairment model due to implementaion IFRS 9. See also note 1 for other information about IFRS 9.

DESCRIPTION OF NEW IMPAIRMENT MODEL DUE TO IMPLEMENTAION IFRS 9

Generally about the model
Under IFRS 9, impairments are based on expected credit loss (ECL). In order to estimate expected credit loss, models have been developed to
calculate three indicators: probability of default (PD), loss given default (LGD) and exposure at default (EAD). These models have been derived